# 124000221145

-

(R)	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		
	usiness Entity Nam	e)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·
	Office Use Only	1

W)



02/14/24--01019--010 ++150.09

7.5.14 3/12/24

## COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** 

## SUBJECT:

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Abdussomet Mete (Contact Person) (Firm/Company) onstance Rd, Apactment 207 -lando, FL 32826 (City, State and Zip Code) Smtmte @ gmail.com E-mail Address: (to be fised for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Abdussamet Mete at (413) 4048782 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Davime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

**\$** \$150.00 Filing Fees **1**\$155.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

and Certificate of Status

**\$180.00** Filing Fees and Certified Copy

**\$185.00** Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

## Mailing Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## **Articles of Conversion** For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1,	The name of the "Other Business Entity"	immediately	prior to the	filing of the	Articles of 0	Conversion is:
	METÉ		•	e		

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Limited Liability</u> <u>Company</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust. etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of  $\underline{Wisconsin}$ (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on <u>2124/2022</u> (date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  $3/1/202_{1}$ 

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

igned this 05 day of 12 20 24
ignature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability C
ignature of Authorized Representative:
ignature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for a
rinted Name: Abdussamet Mete Title:
ignature: Title: Title:
ignature: Title:
ignature: Title:
ignature: Title:
ignature: Title:

# If Florida Corporation:

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must

If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.

# If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Part

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## METE LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:

8001 S Orange Blossom Trl, room 420 32809

The Florida Mall

Mailing Address:

1050 Constance Rd, Apt 207

Orlando FL 32826

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ZenBusiness Inc. Name 336 E College Ave suite 301 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Tallahassee FL 32301 Zip City

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. T further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Khadijeh Hemmati Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### · · .

## **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Name and Address:</u>
Abdussomet Mete 1050 Constance Rol Aportmet 20 Octondo, FL 32826

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Somethere

## Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Abdussmed Mede Typed or printed name of signee

**Filing Fees** 

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

United States of America State of Wisconsin



## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

## Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Craig Heilman, Administrator of the Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

## METE LLC

is a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is February 24, 2022.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.0214 or 183.0212 Wis. Stats., but that it has not filed a statement or articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on February 08, 2024.

CRAIG HEILMAN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

DFI/Corp/33

## To validate the authenticity of this certificate

Visit this web address: http://www.wdfi.org/apps/ccs/verify/



## State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

t

-

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company under Chapter 183 of the Wisconsin Statutes:

Article I.	Name of the limited liability company:
	Mete LLC
Article 2.	The limited liability company is organized under Ch. 183 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
Article 3.	Name of the initial registered agent:
	RESIDENT AGENTS INC.
Article 4.	Street address of the initial registered office:
	2800 E Enterprise Ave.
	STE 333
	Appleton, WI 54913
	United States of America
Article 5.	Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in:
	A member or members
Article 6.	Name and complete address of each organizer:
	Abdussamet Mete
	724 Terry Court
	Sparta, WI 54656
	United States of America
Other Information.	This document was drafted by:
	Zenbusiness Inc. p.p. Courtney Dickey
	Not executed in Wisconsin
	Organizer Signature:

Abdussamet Mete

• • •

## Order Number:

202202245900360

=

.

-

## **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - Limited Liability Company(Ch. 183)**

Filing Fee: \$130.00 Total Fee: \$130.00

ENDORSEMENT

# State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

EFFECTIVE DATE 2/24/2022

**FILED** 2/24/2022

Entity ID Number M120137